
 
 

 

No. UPMRC/CE-CONTRACT/KNPAGT-1/2020-21                        Date: 29.04.2021 
     
 

NOTICE OF AWARD 
 
Subject: Tender KNPAGT-01: Supply of 17,700 MT Head Hardened Rails (60 E1 IRS-

T-12-2009, 1080 Grade HH) for Kanpur and Agra Metro Rail Projects. 
 
 
Based on Technical and Financial evaluation of offers submitted on 11.01.2021 
and as per terms and conditions of the Tender KNPAGT-01, tender for 80% of 
net procurable quantity has been awarded to M/s East Metals AG on 
20.04.2021 at a total cost of INR 15,00,96,000/- and USD 1,06,20,000/- inclusive 
of all taxes, duties, levies, cess, royalties etc. and all other incidental charges 
(except Concessional Custom Duty and Goods and Services Tax-GST) with the 
approval of competent authority i.e. MD/UPMRCL.  
 
Process for award of tender for remaining 20% of net procurable quantity has 
been initiated in accordance with the terms and conditions of the Tender 
 
                

 
-Sd- 

CE/Contract 

 


